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Category

Domestic

Horticulture

Construction & Demolition
Sludge

Animal

Other

Total

Source : Dubai Municipality
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Quantity of Non Hazardous Wastes and Treatment Method by Type - Emirate Of Dubai
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Final Disposal

Gl sohll
Incineration Landfill

0 1,520,205
0 68,825
0 5,019,842
(0] 344,573

9,400 159,280
0 48,541

9,400 7,161,266

*Sludges: The accumulated settled solid,either moist or mixed, with a liquid component
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Treatment Method

Bl J) Jol

Waste to energy

1,571,417

50,233

1,621,650

as a result of natural or artificial processes, that have been separated from various types of wastewater during treatment

**The quantities of sand are calculated within the quantities of construction wast.
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Recovery
Slowad Joxil 953l
Composting Recycling
21,382 673,745
43,323 6,102
0 179,067,589
68,868 51,174
54,581 25,200
0 (0]
188,154 179,823,810

Quantity

3,786,750

168,485

184,087,432

472,184

263,167

48,541

188,826,559
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