

كمية النفايات غير الخطيرة وأسلوب المعالجة حسب النوع - إمارة دبي
Quantity of Non Hazardous Wastes and Treatment Method by Type - Emirate Of Dubai
2024

(الكمية بالطن المترى **Quantity in Metric Tons**)

Category	أسلوب المعالجة					الكمية Quantity	التصنيف	البيان Title			
	Treatment Method										
	التخلص النهائي		استرجاع								
Final Disposal		Recovery									
Incineration		التحول إلى طاقة		التحول لسماد		التدوير					
Landfill		Waste to energy		Composting		Recycling					
Domestic	0	1,520,205	1,571,417	21,382	673,745	3,786,750		السكنية	2024		
Horticulture	0	68,825	50,233	43,323	6,102	168,485		الزراعية (بستنة)			
Construction & Demolition	0	5,019,842	0	0	179,067,589	184,087,432		الإنسانية** (البناء والهدم)			
Sludge	0	344,573	0	68,868	51,174	472,184		الحمأة *			
Animal	9,400	159,280	0	54,581	25,200	263,167		الحيوانية			
Other	0	48,541	0	0	0	48,541		أخرى			
Total	9,400	7,161,266	1,621,650	188,154	179,823,810	188,826,559		المجموع			

Source : Dubai Municipality

المصدر : بلدية دبي

*Sludges: The accumulated settled solid, either moist or mixed, with a liquid component

*الحمأة: هي المواد الصلبة المستقرة المترسبة، رطبة أو مختلطة، مع مكون سائل نتيجة عمليات طبيعية أو اصطناعية.

as a result of natural or artificial processes, that have been separated from various types of wastewater during treatment

و تكون قد فصلت عن شتى أنواع المياه العادمة أثناء المعالجة.

**The quantities of sand are calculated within the quantities of construction wast.

** النفايات الإنسانية : يتم احتساب كميات الرمال ضمن كميات النفايات الإنسانية.